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Somos Deporte 3-18 Valdepeñas, J5
Valdepeñas, 2/3/2024

Prueba 1 25m Libre 1 - 90 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, Luis 15 Club Natacion Daimiel 19.78 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
2 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA RUÍZ DE LA HERMOSA, D.16 Club Natacion Daimiel 20.70 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
3 CALCERRADA SÁNCHEZ BERMEJO, C.16 Club Natacion Daimiel 20.97 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
4 LOPEZ NUÑEZ, Mateo 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 23.01 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
5 GIMENEZ DE LOS GALANES SÁNCHEZ CAMACHO, S.15 Club Natacion Daimiel 23.60 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
6 POPESCU JIMÉNEZ, Nicolas 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 24.08 S* 04/11/2023 Manzanares
7 LORO GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO, Martín15 Club Natacion Daimiel 24.17 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
8 VÁZQUEZ DE ÁGREDOS MARTÍN PORTUGUÉS, I.15 Club Natacion Daimiel 24.51 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
9 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ, Gabriel 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 25.66 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares

10 LOPEZ MOLINA, Marta 14 C.N. Valdepeñas 26.21 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
11 CARAVACA SANCHEZ, Samuel 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 26.30 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
12 CIORRAGA TOLEDO, Pedro Jesús 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 26.52 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
13 ROMERO FELIPE, Sebastian 15 C.N. Valdepeñas 26.56 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
14 PERONA ARAGONES, Valeria 17 C.N. Valdepeñas 27.08 S* 04/11/2023 Manzanares
15 LOZANO CORCOVADO, Sergio 16 E.N. Manzanares 28.34 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
16 VALVERDE GALAN, Hugo 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 29.60 S* 04/11/2023 Manzanares
17 SILVERO HERNANDEZ, Leonor Ines 16 E.N. Manzanares 29.97 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
18 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, Manuel 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 30.09 S* 04/11/2023 Manzanares
19 ROMERO MULAS, Melissa 16 E.N. Manzanares 31.60 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
20 HURTADO RABADAN, Hector 15 C.N. Valdepeñas 31.83 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
21 BARBA FERNÁNDEZ, Carla 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 35.34 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
22 GARCÍA GARCÍA SAVEDRA, Claudia 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 35.44 S* 11/02/2023 Valdepeñas
23 ADAN DONADO, Ariadna 17 C.N. Valdepeñas 35.65 S* 04/11/2023 Manzanares
24 LUCAS GONZALEZ, Marta 17 C.N. Valdepeñas 36.71 S* 04/11/2023 Manzanares
25 DEL OLMO RAMOS, Andres 16 E.N. Manzanares 37.91 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
26 LOPEZ MOLINA, Celia 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 38.42 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
27 DONATE LOPEZ-TERCERO, Alejandro16 C.N. Valdepeñas 40.08 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
28 LUCAS GONZALEZ, Sofia 18 C.N. Valdepeñas 44.99 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
29 SÁNCHEZ MEDINA, Ana 18 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:05.12 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
30 WIZNER SIMON, Cloe 17 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
31 CIFUENTES GARCIA, Mario 16 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
32 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, Antonio 17 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
33 LÓPEZ SÁNCHEZ, Valeria 16 C.N. Valdepeñas NT

Prueba 2 50m Espalda 1 - 90 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 ENDRINO CASTELLANOS, Óscar 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 29.65 S 16/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
2 CRESPO SERRANO, Pedro 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 30.51 L 19/01/2024 Palma de Mallorca
3 JIMENEZ ARNEDILLO, Javier 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 30.75 L 21/01/2024 Palma de Mallorca
4 DEL OLMO SOLERA, Pablo 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 32.01 S* 15/04/2023 Puertollano
5 FABIO GOMEZ, Francisco 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 32.26 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
6 MUÑÓZ ORTIZ, Patricia 06 C.N. Valdepeñas 33.59 S 16/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
7 PRIETO ARROYO, Celia 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 34.24 S 18/12/2022 Valdepeñas
8 SÁNCHEZ-BLANCA JIMÉNEZ, Mario 07 C.N. Azuer 35.31 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
9 DONATE CAMACHO, Almudena 11 C.N. Azuer 36.24 S 03/02/2024 Albacete

10 BERNALTE DE LA TORRE, Raul 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 36.26 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
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11 TEBAR MORALES, Roman 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 36.62 S 03/02/2024 Albacete
12 CEREZO BERNAL, Myriam 11 Club Natacion Daimiel 37.12 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
13 CAÑIZARES SERRANO, Raul 08 C.N. Azuer 38.25 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
14 PARDILLA MÁRQUEZ, Samuel 06 C.N. Azuer 38.50 S 07/11/2021 Alcázar de San Juan
15 LARA FERNANDEZ INFANTE, D. 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 39.83 L 19/06/2022 Campo de Criptana
16 JIMÉNEZ EXPÓSITO, Sara 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 39.95 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
17 DIAZ CONDES, Elsa 11 C.N. Azuer 40.02 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
18 HUERTAS PARRA, Hugo 09 E.N. Manzanares 40.05 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
19 TORRES MERINO, Ivan 09 C.N. Azuer 40.20 S 22/04/2023 Cuenca
20 FERNÁNDEZ PINILLA DÍAZ DEL CAMPO, E.09 Club Natacion Daimiel 40.44 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
21 LARA FERNÁNDEZ INFANTE, G. 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 40.84 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
22 COLLADO GUZMAN, Javier 09 E.N. Manzanares 41.15 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
23 GARCÍA CABRERO, Ainara 11 C.N. Azuer 41.83 S 23/12/2023 Castilla-La Mancha
24 TORRES TORRES, Julia 05 C.N. Valdepeñas 41.98 S* 15/04/2023 Puertollano
25 MARÍN PÉREZ, Pablo 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 41.99 S 03/02/2024 Albacete
26 TOLEDO CANO, Candela 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 42.01 S* 15/04/2023 Puertollano
27 CAÑIZARES SERRANO, Patricia 12 C.N. Azuer 42.02 S 03/02/2024 Albacete
28 GUIJARRO BOLAÑOS, Julia 09 E.N. Manzanares 42.02 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
29 QUINTANA JIMENEZ, alonso 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 42.61 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
30 MUÑOZ ORTIZ, Rocio 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 43.21 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
31 BAUTISTA ESPINOSA, Alba 02 C.N. Azuer 43.27 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
32 MEDRANO LOPEZ, Berta 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 43.40 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
33 SERRANO ALVAREZ, Marina 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 43.51 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
34 FUENTE PADURARU, Erica 11 C.N. Azuer 43.58 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
35 MORALES LÓPEZ DE LA RICA, Natalia10 C.N. Azuer 44.11 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
36 ANDUJAR JIMENEZ, Irene 11 C.N. Azuer 45.29 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
37 FERNANDEZ-PACHECO MORALES, J.08 E.N. Manzanares 45.47 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
38 MARTIN ORTEGA, Celia 14 Club Natacion Daimiel 45.86 S 04/02/2024 Albacete
39 LOZANO SANCHEZ, Daniela 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 46.00 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
40 MENDEZ BERMUDEZ, Miguel angel 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 46.15 S 23/12/2023 Castilla-La Mancha
41 PERAL MORCILLO, Lucía 07 C.N. Azuer 46.20 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
42 TOLEDO PEREZ, Oscar 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 46.27 L 26/06/2022 Campo de Criptana
43 GUIJARRO GÓMEZ-PASTRANA, Fabio11 E.N. Manzanares 46.29 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
44 LAMPÓN PRADO, Lucas 12 Club Natacion Daimiel 47.69 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
45 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ-TAPIA, Gonzalo 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 48.23 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
46 GARRIDO DELGADO, Lucia Virtudes 12 C.N. Valdepeñas 48.32 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
47 CRESPO SERRANO, Alvaro 12 C.N. Valdepeñas 48.34 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
48 CUEVA RODRIGUEZ, Perdo Jose 12 E.N. Manzanares 49.59 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
49 SANCHEZ DE LA TORRE, Sofia 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 50.59 S 23/12/2023 Castilla-La Mancha
50 MARTINEZ GARCIA, Irene 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 51.00 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
51 GARCÍA CONSUEGRA ALEGRE, Iker 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 52.68 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
52 RUÍZ DE LA HERMOSA SANCHEZ CAMACHO, S.10 Club Natacion Daimiel 52.70 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
53 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, Luis 15 Club Natacion Daimiel 52.70 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
54 CALCERRADA SÁNCHEZ BERMEJO, C.16 Club Natacion Daimiel 52.79 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
55 UTRILLA CUQUERELLA, Mario 09 E.N. Manzanares 53.27 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
56 LUCAS GONZALEZ, Marta 17 C.N. Valdepeñas 53.63 S* 15/04/2023 Puertollano
57 LATUR GARCIA-MORENO, Aitor 12 E.N. Manzanares 54.09 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
58 PALENCIA ROMERO, José 12 C.N. Valdepeñas 55.53 S* 04/11/2023 Manzanares
59 MONDEJAR NIETO, Sara 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 55.80 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
60 SABORIT GARCIA, Elena 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 55.98 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
61 LOPEZ BELLON, Omar 13 E.N. Manzanares 56.18 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
62 SANCHEZ SIMARRO, Jorge 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 56.23 L 24/06/2023 Madridejos
63 OLIVARES CARRILLO, Celia 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 56.60 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
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64 ESPINOSA DE LA CRUZ, Alba 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 56.65 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
65 TAVIRO CORNEJO, Blanca 13 E.N. Manzanares 56.67 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
66 ANTEQUERA VERDEJO, Lucia 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 56.89 S* 14/01/2023 Puertollano
67 VALVERDE GALAN, Enrique 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 57.54 S* 15/04/2023 Puertollano
68 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ-TAPIA, Soledad 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 59.38 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
69 GARCÍA MORENO GUTIERREZ, Jimena12 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:00.12 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
70 ATIENZA GARCIA, Irene 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:00.19 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
71 PIQUERAS URBAN, Azahara 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:00.33 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
72 GARCÍA GARCÍA CONSUEGRA, Ariadna14 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:00.81 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
73 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA RUÍZ DE LA HERMOSA, D.16 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:01.02 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
74 GIL MEDINA, Álvaro 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:01.24 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
75 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ, Gabriel 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:01.56 L 24/06/2023 Madridejos
76 LOZANO SANCHEZ, Alejandro 14 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:01.93 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
77 BERMEJO CORREDOR, Irene 13 E.N. Manzanares 1:03.02 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
78 ALCAIDE DEL CAMPO, Helena 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:03.18 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
79 VÁZQUEZ DE ÁGREDOS MARTÍN PORTUGUÉS, I.15 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:03.67 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
80 BUJES FRESNEDA, Elena 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:03.78 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
81 LOPEZ MOLINA, Marta 14 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:03.88 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
82 LOPEZ NUÑEZ, Mateo 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:04.03 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
83 MADRIGAL NAVAS, Rodrigo 13 E.N. Manzanares 1:04.35 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
84 TOLEDO SERRANO, Ivan 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:05.31 S 18/12/2022 Valdepeñas
85 GIMENEZ DE LOS GALANES SÁNCHEZ CAMACHO, S.15 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:07.02 L 24/06/2023 Madridejos
86 CARMONA OROZCO, Christopher 14 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:07.30 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
87 MORENO ESCUDERO, Edurne 12 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:07.41 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
88 PERONA ARAGONES, Valeria 17 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:07.78 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
89 PALACIOS CEBALLOS, Valentina 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:07.85 S* 15/04/2023 Puertollano
90 DEL RIO MENDIOLA, Ines 13 E.N. Manzanares 1:08.50 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
91 RUBIO MARCHÁN, Gonzalo 14 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:08.94 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
92 JIMÉNEZ JIMÉNEZ, Yolanda 12 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:11.87 S* 15/04/2023 Puertollano
93 SILVERO HERNANDEZ, Ambar 15 E.N. Manzanares 1:12.30 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
94 LORO GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO, Martín15 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:13.29 L 11/06/2023 Ciudad Real
95 CARAVACA SANCHEZ, Samuel 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:13.36 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
96 SILVERO HERNANDEZ, Carolina 12 E.N. Manzanares 1:21.17 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
97 BARBA FERNÁNDEZ, Carla 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:21.24 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
98 VALVERDE GALAN, Hugo 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:21.68 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
99 DONATE LOPEZ-TERCERO, Alejandro16 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:59.97 S* 20/05/2023 Campo de Criptana

100 TORREJON SANTOS, Ainhoa 09 C.N. Azuer NT
101 ALISES MAZUECOS, Helena 08 C.N. Azuer NT
102 ALCAIDE PARDILLA, Patricia 12 C.N. Azuer NT
103 ADAN DONADO, Ariadna 17 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
104 GALÁN MARQUÉS, Isabel 11 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
105 WIZNER SIMON, Cloe 17 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
106 NIETO CORNEJO, Emma 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
107 GARCÍA GARCÍA SAVEDRA, Claudia 16 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
108 ROMERO FERNÁNDEZ, Lucas 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
109 PARRILLA GARCIA, Carmen 09 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
110 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Daniel 08 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
111 SANCHEZ SIMARRO, Pablo 09 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
112 GARCIA SANTA MARIA, Fernando 00 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
113 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, Manuel 16 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
114 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, David 09 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
115 NIETO SAAVEDRA, Christian 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
116 RUIZ TEBAR, Gonzalo 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
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117 LÓPEZ TERCERO, Hector 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
118 MARTIN ORTEGA, Arturo 10 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
119 MARTÍN ORTEGA, Alejandro 15 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
120 BOLAÑOS SÁNCHEZ, Dominick 15 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
121 DEL CASTILLO MARTIN, Angel 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
122 PASCUAL MUÑOZ, Guillermo 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
123 SALINAS YEPEZ, Higinio 11 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
124 MESA GONZALEZ, Samuel 11 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
125 RUIZ MONTAÑES, Lucia 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
126 DEL FRESNO GARCIA, Valeria 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
127 RISQUEZ TEBAR, Pablo 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
128 BARBA JIMÉNEZ, Clara 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
129 MOYA VALERA, Ingrid 06 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
130 GARCÍA DE LA CAMACHA MORENO, D.13 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
131 JIMENEZ VALDEPEÑAS, Indira 16 E.N. Manzanares NT
132 MOLINA ARIAS, Gianella 12 E.N. Manzanares NT
133 ARIAS VALDES, Isabela 11 E.N. Manzanares NT
134 URBINA RONDON, Mathias Sebastian 15 E.N. Manzanares NT
135 FRAILE DAMAS, Jairo 13 E.N. Manzanares NT

Prueba 3 200m Libre 1 - 90 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA DÍAZ DEL CAMPO, J.08 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:54.43 S 17/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
2 GUTIERREZ VELDUQUE, Enrique 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:56.61 S 16/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
3 GARCIA MARTINEZ, Omar 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:00.25 S 12/11/2022 Tomelloso
4 CEREZO BERNAL, Ángel 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:02.06 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
5 MARTIN RUIZ DE LEON, Diego 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:08.05 L 02/07/2023 Ciudad Real
6 MUÑOZ SÁNCHEZ, Susana 06 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:10.38 S 23/01/2022 Talavera de la Reina
7 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA RUIZ, Oscar 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:11.58 L 10/06/2023 Ciudad Real
8 MEJÍAS VELASCO, Alberto 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:13.60 L 02/07/2023 Ciudad Real
9 DIAZ ALVAREZ, Eric 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:17.40 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares

10 ALMANSA GÓMEZ DEL PULGAR, D. 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:19.87 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
11 GARCÍA CONSUEGRA PERONA, Mario08 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:21.83 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
12 JIMÉNEZ EXPÓSITO, Sara 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:22.03 S 22/04/2023 Cuenca
13 LÓPEZ MOYA, Marina 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:24.09 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
14 GONZALEZ ALEJA MARTIN CONSUEGRA, D.08 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:25.38 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
15 DE LA FLOR POZUELO, Marina 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:28.87 S 05/11/2023 Tomelloso
16 GARCIA MARTINEZ, Pablo 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:29.16 L 25/06/2023 Madridejos
17 CEREZO BERNAL, Myriam 11 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:30.04 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
18 MOYA VALERA, Ingrid 06 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:31.43 S* 20/11/2021 Valdepeñas
19 DEL CABO MARTINEZ, Adrian 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:32.41 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
20 MEDRANO LÓPEZ, Andrea 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:32.79 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
21 IENEI, Raluca Andrada 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:35.17 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
22 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA GARCÍA PARDO, N.11 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:35.90 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
23 BASTANTE MARTÍN PORTUGUÉS, Jorge11 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:36.58 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
24 GÓMEZ LÓPEZ DE LA FRANCA, Laura09 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:38.62 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
25 MARTIN CONSUEGRA GARCIA MAROTO, L.09 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:40.50 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
26 FERNANDEZ GALISTEO, Lucas 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:43.10 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
27 CABO MARTINEZ, Juan Miguel Del 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:45.44 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
28 DÍAZ DEL CAMPO LÓPEZ, Aroa 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:46.88 S* 04/06/2022 Campo de Criptana
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29 POLO BASTANTE, Carmen Maria 12 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:47.43 S 03/02/2024 Albacete
30 ALARCON GARCIA, Irene 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:48.10 S 22/04/2023 Cuenca
31 ASTILLEROS VALBUENA, Izan 12 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:48.19 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
32 TRAPERO ALEGRE, Natalia 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:51.62 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
33 GARCIA-CARPINTERO VALIENTE, M.12 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:52.18 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
34 BARBA FERNANDEZ, Alejandro 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:52.37 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
35 MARTIN-CONSUEGRA GARCIA-MAROTO, E.13 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:53.09 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
36 LARA FERNÁNDEZ INFANTE, G. 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:53.18 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
37 JIMENEZ BELLON, Ramon 10 C.N. Azuer 2:55.43 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
38 TORRES TORRES, Julia 05 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:56.88 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
39 FERNÁNDEZ PINILLA DÍAZ DEL CAMPO, E.09 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:56.88 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
40 ROMERO PELAEZ, Rosa 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:58.44 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
41 VELAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ PERAL, Celia10 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:59.12 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
42 GIL MEDINA, Noelia 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:00.27 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
43 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, Julia 07 C.N. Azuer 3:01.77 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
44 GARCIA CABRERO, Judith 07 C.N. Azuer 3:02.00 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
45 IENEI, Eryk 12 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:02.05 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
46 SÁNCHEZ PINES, Sergio 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:04.52 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
47 CIUDAD DELGADO, Madhusmita 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:04.90 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
48 MEGÍA HONRRADO, Ana 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:06.10 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
49 DIAZ CONDES, Elsa 11 C.N. Azuer 3:07.05 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
50 RUÍZ DE LA HERMOSA SANCHEZ CAMACHO, S.10 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:08.15 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
51 GONZALEZ LEON, Sara 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:09.86 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
52 GÓMEZ DEL PULGAR GARCÍA CONSUEGRA, D.07 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:11.41 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
53 GARCÍA VELASCO BELMAR, Sergio 12 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:13.50 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
54 GARCÍA MORENO MARTÍN DE LA SIERRA, M.12 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:16.26 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
55 MARTINEZ MORENO, cecilia 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:16.98 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
56 LOPEZ-NIETA CARRANZA, Irene 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:18.54 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
57 SÁNCHEZ CAMACHO, Paula 12 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:18.73 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
58 MARTIN ORTEGA, Celia 14 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:20.30 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
59 MONDÉJAR NIETO, Lucia 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:22.98 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
60 GARCÍA DE LA CAMACHA MORENO, M.13 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:23.99 S 04/02/2024 Albacete
61 BASTANTE MARTIN-PORTUQUES, Irene13 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:24.24 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
62 BANEGAS RUÍZ VALDEPEÑAS, María13 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:25.18 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
63 GARCÍA DE LA CAMACHA, M. 13 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:26.02 S 04/02/2024 Albacete
64 MATA GARRIDO, Ines 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:28.95 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
65 LENIS, Elena 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:34.03 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
66 CAÑIZARES SERRANO, Patricia 12 C.N. Azuer 3:34.25 S 22/04/2023 Cuenca
67 FERNÁNDEZ ESPARTERO POZUELO, S.13 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:38.80 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
68 DIAZ-MERINO FERNANDEZ, David 13 E.N. Manzanares 3:38.89 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
69 MEDINA NAVARRO, Sergio 12 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:40.07 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
70 GALLEGO NIETO-MARQUEZ, Miguel 12 E.N. Manzanares 3:40.67 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
71 TOLEDO SERRANO, Ivan 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:42.97 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
72 DIAZ CONDES, Eloy 14 C.N. Azuer 4:45.36 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
73 GIL MEDINA, Álvaro 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 4:58.39 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
74 ANDUJAR JIMENEZ, Irene 11 C.N. Azuer NT
75 ROMERO ROMERO, Gonzalo 12 C.N. Azuer NT
76 GALÁN MARQUÉS, Isabel 11 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
77 SABORIT GARCIA, Elena 11 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
78 ATIENZA GARCIA, Irene 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
79 GARCÍA BRIGIDANO, Natalia 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
80 DE ARCO MALDONADO, Emilio 10 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
81 ÚBEDA PORTUGUÉS GÓMEZ, Alejandro12 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
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Somos Deporte 3-18 Valdepeñas, J5
Valdepeñas, 2/3/2024

Prueba 3, 200m Libre

82 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA MARTÍN CONSUEGRA, A.14 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
83 SÁCHEZ MONTAÑEZ ALCÁZAR, Arturo14 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
84 GARCÍA ROMERO, Aaron 11 E.N. Manzanares NT
85 MADRID LARA, Alba 13 E.N. Manzanares NT
86 ZARCUELA, Alexandra Laura 12 E.N. Manzanares NT
87 ASZMAN, Alessia Andreea 12 E.N. Manzanares NT

Prueba 4 25m Espalda 1 - 90 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 CIORRAGA TOLEDO, Pedro Jesús 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 27.96 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
2 POPESCU JIMÉNEZ, Nicolas 16 C.N. Valdepeñas 28.17 S* 04/11/2023 Manzanares
3 ROMERO FELIPE, Sebastian 15 C.N. Valdepeñas 28.67 S* 04/11/2023 Manzanares
4 LOZANO CORCOVADO, Sergio 16 E.N. Manzanares 33.72 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
5 SILVERO HERNANDEZ, Leonor Ines 16 E.N. Manzanares 35.90 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
6 ROMERO MULAS, Melissa 16 E.N. Manzanares 39.80 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
7 DEL OLMO RAMOS, Andres 16 E.N. Manzanares 42.96 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
8 LUCAS GONZALEZ, Sofia 18 C.N. Valdepeñas 45.77 S* 04/11/2023 Manzanares
9 SÁNCHEZ MEDINA, Ana 18 C.N. Valdepeñas 55.13 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares

10 LOPEZ MOLINA, Celia 16 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
11 HURTADO RABADAN, Hector 15 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
12 CIFUENTES GARCIA, Mario 16 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
13 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, Antonio 17 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
14 LÓPEZ SÁNCHEZ, Valeria 16 C.N. Valdepeñas NT

Prueba 5 100m Estilos 1 - 90 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 BERNALTE DE LA TORRE, Raul 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:06.60 S 22/01/2023 Tomelloso
2 DEL OLMO SOLERA, Pablo 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:09.48 S 12/11/2022 Tomelloso
3 PARDILLA MÁRQUEZ, Samuel 06 C.N. Azuer 1:18.79 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
4 PACHECO TORRIJOS, Alejandro 09 C.N. Azuer 1:19.90 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
5 FERNANDEZ-ARROYO ROJO, N. 06 C.N. Azuer 1:20.38 S 28/10/2023 Tomelloso
6 SÁNCHEZ-BLANCA JIMÉNEZ, Mario 07 C.N. Azuer 1:21.16 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
7 NUÑEZ DE ARENAS BASTANTE, J. 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:21.55 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
8 DONATE CAMACHO, Maria Del Mar 08 C.N. Azuer 1:27.38 S 18/12/2022 Valdepeñas
9 MARTIN CONSUEGRA GARCIA MAROTO, L.09 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:29.38 S 18/12/2022 Valdepeñas

10 MARIN FUENTES, Alfonso 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:32.62 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
11 MADRID MÁRQUEZ, Elena 08 E.N. Manzanares 1:35.28 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
12 GARCÍA VELASCO BELMAR, Sergio 12 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:39.57 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
13 SOBRINO INIESTA, Martina 12 E.N. Manzanares 1:41.12 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
14 FERNÁNDEZ CAMACHO, Susana 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:42.80 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
15 GÓMEZ DEL PULGAR GARCÍA CONSUEGRA, D.07 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:46.31 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
16 GARCÍA MORENO MARTÍN DE LA SIERRA, M.12 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:47.21 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
17 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA MARTÍN CONSUEGRA, A.14 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:54.68 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
18 ÚBEDA PORTUGUÉS GÓMEZ, Alejandro12 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:09.76 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
19 MONDEJAR NIETO, Sara 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:21.02 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
20 RUBIO MARCHÁN, Gonzalo 14 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:27.69 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
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Somos Deporte 3-18 Valdepeñas, J5
Valdepeñas, 2/3/2024

Prueba 5, 100m Estilos

21 CAÑIZARES SERRANO, Raul 08 C.N. Azuer NT
22 SANCHEZ-PRIETO MUÑOZ DE LUNA, A.07 C.N. Azuer NT
23 JIMÉNEZ JIMÉNEZ, Yolanda 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
24 MORENO ESCUDERO, Edurne 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
25 SANCHEZ SIMARRO, Jorge 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
26 PALENCIA ROMERO, José 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
27 CARAVACA SANCHEZ, Alejandro 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
28 MEDINA NAVARRO, Sergio 12 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
29 SÁCHEZ MONTAÑEZ ALCÁZAR, Arturo14 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
30 FERNÁNDEZ ESPARTERO POZUELO, S.13 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
31 MARTÍN ORTEGA, Ángel 11 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
32 LAMPÓN PRADO, Lucas 12 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
33 FERNANDEZ-PACHECO MORALES, J.08 E.N. Manzanares NT
34 GUIJARRO BOLAÑOS, Julia 09 E.N. Manzanares NT
35 BAUTISTA ESPINOSA, Noelia 12 E.N. Manzanares NT

Prueba 6 200m Mariposa 1 - 90 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 GUTIERREZ VELDUQUE, Enrique 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:12.28 S 06/05/2023 Tomelloso
2 MUÑOZ SÁNCHEZ, Marcos 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:13.30 S 14/05/2023 Tomelloso
3 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA DÍAZ DEL CAMPO, J.08 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:14.90 S 14/05/2023 Tomelloso
4 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA RUIZ, Oscar 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:19.75 L 01/07/2023 Ciudad Real
5 MEJÍAS VELASCO, Alberto 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:30.05 S 17/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
6 HINAREJOS PERAL, Daniel 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:31.53 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
7 GARCIA-CAPELLANA FDEZ-BRAVO, A.11 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:43.48 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
8 POLO BASTANTE, Gonzalo 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:52.67 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
9 GARCÍA CONSUEGRA PERONA, Mario08 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:03.95 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares

10 TOLEDO PEREZ, Oscar 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:11.01 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
11 BANEGAS RUIZ VALDEPEÑAS, Alba 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:13.09 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
12 SERRANO ALVAREZ, Marina 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:16.08 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
13 DÍAZ DEL CAMPO LÓPEZ, Aroa 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:36.25 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
14 MENDEZ BERMUDEZ, Miguel angel 11 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
15 GARCIA MARTINEZ, Omar 07 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
16 TRAPERO ALEGRE, Natalia 10 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
17 GONZALEZ-MOHINO GONZALEZ-ALEJA, M.08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT

Prueba 7 100m Braza 1 - 90 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 DIAZ ALVAREZ, Eric 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:08.94 S 17/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
2 FERNANDEZ GALISTEO, Lucas 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:16.80 S 17/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
3 GONZALEZ-MOHINO GONZALEZ-ALEJA, M.08 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:17.41 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
4 RONCERO NAVARRO, Ángela 11 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:18.67 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
5 CABO MARTINEZ, Juan Miguel Del 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:20.10 S 04/02/2024 Albacete
6 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Daniel 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:21.39 L 01/07/2023 Ciudad Real
7 NUÑEZ DE ARENAS BASTANTE, J. 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:22.23 S 19/03/2022 Tomelloso
8 GONZALEZ ALEJA MARTIN CONSUEGRA, D.08 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:22.82 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
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Prueba 7, 100m Braza

9 GARCIA MARTINEZ, Pablo 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:23.40 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
10 DEL CABO MARTINEZ, Adrian 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:24.44 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
11 BARBA FERNANDEZ, Alejandro 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:25.49 L 25/06/2023 Madridejos
12 GARCIA MERLO, Marta 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:25.99 S 06/05/2023 Tomelloso
13 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, Julia 07 C.N. Azuer 1:27.40 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
14 FERNANDEZ-ARROYO ROJO, N. 06 C.N. Azuer 1:28.24 S 19/03/2022 Tomelloso
15 SANCHEZ SIMARRO, Pablo 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:28.83 S* 20/01/2024 Manzanares
16 GÓMEZ LÓPEZ DE LA FRANCA, Laura09 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:29.38 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
17 BAUTISTA ESPINOSA, Alba 02 C.N. Azuer 1:29.80 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
18 SANCHEZ-PRIETO MUÑOZ DE LUNA, A.07 C.N. Azuer 1:32.14 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
19 ALARCON GARCIA, Irene 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:32.44 S 06/05/2023 Tomelloso
20 VELAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ PERAL, Celia10 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:33.35 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
21 GONZALEZ LEON, Sara 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:33.61 S 06/05/2023 Tomelloso
22 MEDRANO LOPEZ, Berta 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:34.74 S 28/10/2023 Tomelloso
23 CIUDAD DELGADO, Madhusmita 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:34.94 L 01/07/2023 Ciudad Real
24 MEGÍA HONRRADO, Ana 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:40.69 L 10/06/2023 Ciudad Real
25 MORALES LÓPEZ DE LA RICA, Natalia10 C.N. Azuer 1:40.80 S 19/03/2022 Tomelloso
26 GARCIA CABRERO, Judith 07 C.N. Azuer 1:41.41 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
27 PERAL MORCILLO, Lucía 07 C.N. Azuer 1:41.61 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
28 MADRID MÁRQUEZ, Elena 08 E.N. Manzanares 1:42.64 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
29 SANCHEZ ANTEQUERA, Laura 08 C.N. Azuer 1:43.60 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
30 FUENTE PADURARU, Erica 11 C.N. Azuer 1:43.83 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
31 FERNÁNDEZ CAMACHO, Susana 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:44.28 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
32 GARCÍA CABRERO, Ainara 11 C.N. Azuer 1:44.93 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
33 LOPEZ-NIETA CARRANZA, Irene 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:45.11 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
34 BANEGAS RUÍZ VALDEPEÑAS, María13 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:46.59 S 04/02/2024 Albacete
35 MARTINEZ MORENO, cecilia 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:46.94 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
36 DE ARCO MALDONADO, Emilio 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:47.08 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
37 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ-TAPIA, Gonzalo 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:48.97 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
38 SANCHEZ DE LA TORRE, Sofia 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:50.23 S 18/11/2023 Valdepeñas
39 BAUTISTA ESPINOSA, Noelia 12 E.N. Manzanares 1:52.55 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
40 UTRILLA CUQUERELLA, Mario 09 E.N. Manzanares 1:53.07 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
41 MARTÍN ORTEGA, Ángel 11 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:56.19 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
42 LENIS, Elena 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:56.75 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
43 ESPINOSA DE LA CRUZ, Alba 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:59.70 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
44 GARCIA SANTA MARIA, Fernando 00 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:59.82 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
45 SÁNCHEZ PINES, Sergio 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:03.53 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
46 GARCÍA MORENO GUTIERREZ, Jimena12 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:03.93 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
47 BASTANTE MARTIN-PORTUQUES, Irene13 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:04.96 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
48 MARÍN PÉREZ, Pablo 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:08.67 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
49 CARAVACA SANCHEZ, Alejandro 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:09.29 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
50 GUIJARRO GÓMEZ-PASTRANA, Fabio11 E.N. Manzanares 2:09.93 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
51 BUJES FRESNEDA, Elena 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:12.31 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
52 MADRIGAL NAVAS, Rodrigo 13 E.N. Manzanares 2:15.03 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
53 TAVIRO CORNEJO, Blanca 13 E.N. Manzanares 2:15.12 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
54 VALVERDE GALAN, Enrique 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:20.47 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
55 DEL RIO MENDIOLA, Ines 13 E.N. Manzanares 2:20.95 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
56 FRAILE DAMAS, Jairo 13 E.N. Manzanares 2:21.92 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
57 BERMEJO CORREDOR, Irene 13 E.N. Manzanares 2:23.17 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
58 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ-TAPIA, Soledad 13 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:23.52 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
59 EUGENA RODRIGUEZ, Julia 12 E.N. Manzanares 2:25.77 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
60 JIMENEZ VALDEPEÑAS, Indira 16 E.N. Manzanares 2:37.62 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
61 SILVERO HERNANDEZ, Ambar 15 E.N. Manzanares 3:26.56 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
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Prueba 7, 100m Braza

62 TORREJON SANTOS, Ainhoa 09 C.N. Azuer NT
63 ALISES MAZUECOS, Helena 08 C.N. Azuer NT
64 ROMERO ROMERO, Gonzalo 12 C.N. Azuer NT
65 ALCAIDE DEL CAMPO, Helena 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
66 LOZANO SANCHEZ, Daniela 10 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
67 PALACIOS CEBALLOS, Valentina 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
68 ANTEQUERA VERDEJO, Lucia 11 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
69 PIQUERAS URBAN, Azahara 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
70 NIETO CORNEJO, Emma 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
71 ROMERO FERNÁNDEZ, Lucas 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
72 PARRILLA GARCIA, Carmen 09 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
73 LOZANO SANCHEZ, Alejandro 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
74 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, David 09 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
75 NIETO SAAVEDRA, Christian 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
76 RUIZ TEBAR, Gonzalo 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
77 CARMONA OROZCO, Christopher 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
78 LÓPEZ TERCERO, Hector 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
79 MARTIN ORTEGA, Arturo 10 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
80 MARTÍN ORTEGA, Alejandro 15 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
81 BOLAÑOS SÁNCHEZ, Dominick 15 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
82 DEL CASTILLO MARTIN, Angel 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
83 PASCUAL MUÑOZ, Guillermo 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
84 SALINAS YEPEZ, Higinio 11 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
85 MESA GONZALEZ, Samuel 11 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
86 RUIZ MONTAÑES, Lucia 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
87 DEL FRESNO GARCIA, Valeria 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
88 RISQUEZ TEBAR, Pablo 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
89 BARBA JIMÉNEZ, Clara 14 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
90 GARCÍA DE LA CAMACHA MORENO, M.13 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
91 GARCÍA DE LA CAMACHA, M. 13 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
92 SÁNCHEZ CAMACHO, Paula 12 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
93 GARCÍA GARCÍA CONSUEGRA, Ariadna14 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
94 ASTILLEROS VALBUENA, Izan 12 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
95 LARA FERNANDEZ INFANTE, D. 08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
96 GARCÍA CONSUEGRA ALEGRE, Iker 09 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
97 GARCÍA DE LA CAMACHA MORENO, D.13 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
98 MOLINA ARIAS, Gianella 12 E.N. Manzanares NT
99 ARIAS VALDES, Isabela 11 E.N. Manzanares NT

100 URBINA RONDON, Mathias Sebastian 15 E.N. Manzanares NT
101 LOPEZ BELLON, Omar 13 E.N. Manzanares NT
102 CUEVA RODRIGUEZ, Perdo Jose 12 E.N. Manzanares NT
103 SOBRINO INIESTA, Martina 12 E.N. Manzanares NT
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Prueba 8 200m Espalda 1 - 90 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 ENDRINO CASTELLANOS, Óscar 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:20.33 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
2 JIMENEZ ARNEDILLO, Javier 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:21.41 L 20/01/2024 Palma de Mallorca
3 POLO BASTANTE, Gonzalo 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:26.28 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
4 CEREZO BERNAL, Ángel 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:28.68 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
5 CRESPO SERRANO, Pedro 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:31.75 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
6 FABIO GOMEZ, Francisco 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:32.36 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
7 IENEI, Raluca Andrada 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:33.85 S 16/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
8 RONCERO NAVARRO, Ángela 11 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:39.21 S 28/10/2023 Tomelloso
9 PRIETO ARROYO, Celia 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:39.52 S 18/12/2022 Valdepeñas

10 MUÑÓZ ORTIZ, Patricia 06 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:41.06 S 18/12/2022 Valdepeñas
11 DE LA FLOR POZUELO, Marina 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:45.03 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
12 DONATE CAMACHO, Maria Del Mar 08 C.N. Azuer 2:56.50 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
13 IENEI, Eryk 12 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:09.60 S 03/02/2024 Albacete
14 RODRIGUEZ DEL SOTO, Ana 08 C.N. Azuer 3:10.84 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
15 GARCIA-CARPINTERO VALIENTE, M.12 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:13.24 S 19/11/2023 Valdepeñas
16 QUINTANA JIMENEZ, alonso 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:24.80 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
17 DONATE CAMACHO, Almudena 11 C.N. Azuer NT
18 MARTINEZ GARCIA, Irene 11 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
19 OLIVARES CARRILLO, Celia 09 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
20 CRESPO SERRANO, Alvaro 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
21 MONDÉJAR NIETO, Lucia 09 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
22 GARCÍA BRIGIDANO, Natalia 13 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
23 HINAREJOS PERAL, Daniel 08 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
24 MARTIN-CONSUEGRA GARCIA-MAROTO, E.13 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
25 BASTANTE MARTÍN PORTUGUÉS, Jorge11 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
26 GARCIA-CAPELLANA FDEZ-BRAVO, A.11 Club Natacion Daimiel NT

Prueba 9 Masc., 4 x 50m Libre 10 - 13 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación

1 C.N. Valdepeñas 2 C.N. Valdepeñas 1:52.99 L 25/06/2022 Campo de Criptana
2 Club Natacion Daimiel 2 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:01.41 S*
3 C.N. Valdepeñas 1 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:54.41 S 03/02/2024 Albacete
4 Club Natacion Daimiel 1 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:24.03 S*

Prueba 10 Fem., 4 x 50m Libre 10 - 13 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación

1 Club Natacion Daimiel 2 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:11.20 S*
2 C.N. Azuer 1 C.N. Azuer 2:23.02 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
3 Club Natacion Daimiel 1 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:35.34 S*
4 C.N. Valdepeñas 2 C.N. Valdepeñas 2:41.76 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
5 C.N. Valdepeñas 1 C.N. Valdepeñas 3:41.44 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
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Somos Deporte 3-18 Valdepeñas, J5
Valdepeñas, 2/3/2024

Prueba 11 800m Libre 1 - 90 años
02/03/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 MUÑOZ SÁNCHEZ, Marcos 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 9:04.65 L 30/06/2023 Ciudad Real
2 MARTIN RUIZ DE LEON, Diego 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 9:17.35 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
3 MUÑOZ SÁNCHEZ, Susana 06 C.N. Valdepeñas 9:43.48 S* 11/12/2021 Puertollano
4 ALMANSA GÓMEZ DEL PULGAR, D. 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 10:01.99 S 17/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
5 MEDRANO LÓPEZ, Andrea 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 11:10.02 S 16/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
6 TEBAR MORALES, Roman 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 11:40.66 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
7 BANEGAS RUIZ VALDEPEÑAS, Alba 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 11:47.04 S* 11/02/2023 Valdepeñas
8 ROMERO PELAEZ, Rosa 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 12:27.82 S* 26/11/2022 Valdepeñas
9 GIL MEDINA, Noelia 10 C.N. Valdepeñas 13:53.50 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares

10 MUÑOZ ORTIZ, Rocio 09 C.N. Valdepeñas 14:14.92 S* 13/01/2024 Manzanares
11 MATA GARRIDO, Ines 11 C.N. Valdepeñas 15:21.03 S* 04/03/2023 Manzanares
12 TORRES MERINO, Ivan 09 C.N. Azuer NT
13 PACHECO TORRIJOS, Alejandro 09 C.N. Azuer NT
14 GARRIDO DELGADO, Lucia Virtudes 12 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
15 TOLEDO CANO, Candela 10 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
16 MARIN FUENTES, Alfonso 10 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
17 GARCIA MERLO, Marta 08 C.N. Valdepeñas NT
18 LÓPEZ MOYA, Marina 09 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
19 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA GARCÍA PARDO, N.11 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
20 POLO BASTANTE, Carmen Maria 12 Club Natacion Daimiel NT


